

BEFORE THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 335-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENT #3 TO THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,000 TO SECURE MECHANICAL ENGINEERING CONSULTING SERVICES PERTAINING TO SEAWALK HOME AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE, FLORIDA

SECTION 1: For the purpose of securing mechanical engineering consulting services pertaining to

Seawalk home air conditioning systems, the 2022/23 Year General Fund Budget of the Town of Ocean Breeze adopted by Resolution No. 328-2022 of the Town Council

of the Town of Ocean Breeze, is hereby amended, as follows:

FROM: General reserves \$5,000

TO: Engineering \$5,000

SECTION 2: This resolution shall take effect on adoption.

ADOPTED this 13TH day of February, 2023.

that:

Council Member Ormold	offered the foregoing resolution	on moved its
adoption. The motion was seconded by Council Mer	mberKent	and
upon being put to a roll call vote, the vote was as fo	llows:	

KENNETH DE ANGELES, PRESIDENT

Bill ARNOLD, VICE-PRESIDENT

SANDY KEBLBECK-KELLEY, COUNCIL MEMBER

ELIZABETH REESE, COUNCIL MEMBER

GINA KENT, COUNCIL MEMBER

KEVIN DOCHERTY, COUNCIL MEMBER

YES N	NO	ABSENT
X		
X		
×		
X		
X		
X		

ATTEST:

KIM STANTON

TOWN CLERK

KAREN M. OSTRAND

MAYOR

KENNETH DE ANGELES PRESIDENT

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RICK CRARY, II TOWN ATTORNEY

25%----

TOWN OF OCEAN BREEZE Budget Amendment # 3 Fiscal Year2022/2023

	Original Budget	Change	Amended Budget
Revenue Reserves Total	-	5,000 5,000	5,000 5,000
Expense Engineering Total	<u>5,000</u> 5,000	5,000 5,000	10,000